

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3856/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/09/2006 in CM No. 2873/1998
in RSA No. 126/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH MARWAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH LAL MARWAHA (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. TLV Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Koshy Jacob, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The affidavit in reply is filed. The learned counsel
for the petitioner states that the copy of the said affidavit
has not been given to him. Let such copy be given to him.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master