

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3856/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in RSA No. 126/1989 &amp; CM No. 2873/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

OM PRAKASH MARWAHA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH LAL MARWAHA (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to correct the defects indicated in the Office Report dated 5th February, 2008. Let this matter stand adjourned to 22nd February, 2008. It is made clear that no further time will be granted for the said purpose.

Leave is also granted to the petitioners to bring on record the order passed by the Executing Court in the review application dismissing the same. Similarly, leave is given to the respondents to bring on record the review petition which was dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master